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INTER–AGENCY STANDING COMMITTEE WORKING GROUP 
50th MEETING 

 
18-19 September 2002 

 
Conference Room 9, United Nations Headquarters, New York 

 
CAP 2003 Launch 

19 and 20 November 2002 
 

Circulated: 10 September 2002 
 
 

DRAFT as of 2 September 02 Tentative in Italics 

LOCATION PRINCIPAL 
AGENCY 
FOCAL 
POINT 

OCHA FOCAL POINT DONOR CAPITAL 
FOCAL POINT 

CAP highlighted 
 

1. NEW YORK DERC – 
Informal meeting 

OCHA 
Stephen Johnson         
johnson23@un.org 
+1 212 963 2320  

N/a 
No particular country  
Informal meeting 

1. BERN DSG  OCHA 

AERC to accompany 
Paula Hacopian 
hacopian@un.org  
+41 22 917 1298 

Meinrad Studer North Caucasus, oPt * 

2. THE HAGUE UNHCR  
Magda Ninaber van Eyben 
ninaber@un.org      
¦41 22 917 1864 

Pim Kraan 
pm.kraan@minbuza.nl 
+31 70 348 6727  

Angola, GLR -  Burundi *** 

3. OTTAWA UNFPA       

AhunnaEziakonwa    
eziakonwa@un.org  
+1 212 963 6571 
Alt. Steve O’Malley 

Elissa Goldberg 
(confirmation requested) 

West Africa: Guinea, Liberia, 
Sierra Leone,Cote 
d`Ivoire (?) 

4. WASHINGTON UNDP  

David Chikvaidze 
chikvaidze@un.org  
+1 212 963 9665 
Alt: Bradley Forester 

Anita Menghetti 
amenghetti@usaid.gov  
+1202 712 4946 

Afghanistan, Uganda 
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5. BRUSSELS OHCHR   
Marie Spaak  
spaak@un.org 
+41 22 917 1728 

Leonor Nieto (confirmation 
requested)  

Sudan 
Great Lakes Region : DRC   
(RoC, Burundi, Uganda) 

6. 20 NOV  
CANBERRA 

OCHA  
Wendy Cue 
cue@un.org 
+41 22 917 2632 

Steve Darvill, AusAid 
Steve_darvill@ausaid.gov.au 
Copy: 
Lisa Roberts 
Lisa_roberts@ausaid.gov.au 
Peter.callan@dfat.gov.au 

Indonesia *** , Tajikistan 
(DPRK*)  

7. 20 NOV     
TOKYO WFP  

Hiroko Ushiyama        
ushiyama@un.org  
+1 917 367 2348 

Ashida-san 
ashida-san@mofa.go.jp 
+81 22 50 803311 

Southern Africa ** , DPRK ** 

8. LUXEMBOURG RSG for IDPs  

Kofi Asomani to accompany 
Madeleine Moulin-Acevedo 
moulin-acevedo@un.org 
+41 22 917 3160 

 Eritrea, Somalia 

 
* = Donor Preference ** = Agency Preference  *** = confirmed with donor and agency 


